

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11236 OF 2011

KARAN SINGH Appellant (s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 11296 of 2011
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 11297 of 2011
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 11298 of 2011
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 11309 of 2011
(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Aseem Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case by respondent No. 1 is
condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondents
to file statement of case.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Indu Pokhriyal] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |