

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC NO. 15257 AND 16061/2014
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. /2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in CC No.
15257/2014)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling
SLP in CC No. 16061/2014)

JAGBIR SINGH ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matters have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 07.06.2011 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in LAA No. 293 of 2007 and 559 of 2009 with applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 1061 and 988 days respectively) and condonation of delay in refiling (barred by time by 85 days in CC No. 16061/2014) and the same have been placed in respective SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 35411-64/2011 @ CC No. 18432-85/2011 arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.12.2011 with connected matters, when the Court was pleased to grant leave. Consequently the matters have been converted to C.A. No. 11241-94/2011 (Main matter C.A. No. 11236/2011) Copy of order dated 12.12.2011 is enclosed herewith and the said matters are "Not Ready" for listing.

It is also submitted that these matters have been tagged together as both are arising out of common followed judgment.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1