

LISTED ON: 10.10.2014

BEFORE COURT NO: 13

ITEM NO: 38

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CC NO. 15257 AND 16061/2014**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. /2014**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in CC No.  
15257/2014)

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling  
SLP in CC No. 16061/2014)

JAGBIR SINGH ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time for filing additional affidavit in support of the applications for condonation of delay.**

**He may do so within two weeks.**

**List both matters thereafter."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 08.10.2014 filed additional affidavit in both the matters with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same are being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**