

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
15257/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2011  
in LAA No. 293/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

JAGBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16061/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag this matter along with SLP(C)25942 of 2011 and connected  
matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.10.13  
14:16:28 IST

(CHANDRESH)

(VEENA LAKHINA)

Reason:

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER